
Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 203 LUCAS ALVES SANTOS 18 M0018 - M J BIKE CENTER 01:46:15.04

2 292 WEYNE SILVA 33 M1939 - M MA BREJO TEAM 01:48:07.88

3 211 ANTONIO JUNIOR ANGELO BARBOSA 29 M1939 - M MA GARROTE RADICAL 
TEAM

01:48:08.74

4 215 RICARDO ANDRE 29 M1939 - M MA GONZAGAO RACING 
TEAM / AEX / BREJO 

TEAM

01:48:19.70

5 201 MISAEL ALVES 15 M0018 - M J SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

01:49:09.32

6 226 JEORGNY DIAS SILVA 43 M4049 - M MB PEDAL DOS PEBAS 01:49:41.10

7 290 FELYPE WILKY VIEIRA ALVES 16 M0018 - M J 01:49:41.12

8 264 FRANCISCO ROBERIO 33 M1939 - M MA SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

01:49:46.42

9 205 LUCENA VIEIRA CARDOSO 39 M1939 - M MA 01:51:44.47

10 274 JOSE WERBERTH FERREIRA SAMPAIO 42 M4049 - M MB CARCARA BIKE TEAM 01:52:34.70

11 260 FABIO DE LIMA LEITE 39 M1939 - M MA CARACA BIKE TEAM 01:53:44.51

12 213 PEDRO AMARAL 30 M1939 - M MA BIKE SHOW 01:56:40.67

13 206 PEDRO VIEIRA DE LIMA NETO 37 M1939 - M MA MTB - PENAFORTE CE 01:56:42.75

14 218 WENNYO ERICO BEZERRA DE SOUSA 36 M1939 - M MA OFICINA BIKES 
SERVICO/CORPUS 

ACADEMIA (ARARIPINA-P

01:56:45.39

15 220 KAUAN SANTOS 19 M1939 - M MA BIKE SAO FRANSCISCO 
TEAM

01:56:46.38

16 271 JOAO PAULO ALMEIDA 28 M1939 - M MA JN BICICLETAS 01:58:18.36

17 217 ANDSON MONTEIRO SANTOS 27 M1939 - M MA 01:59:10.25

18 270 IRANILDO HENRIQUE DA SILVA 43 M4049 - M MB PAPA LEGUA 01:59:28.28

19 221 LUCIANO CANDIDO 46 M4049 - M MB SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

01:59:31.07

20 219 RENATO MICHEL 34 M1939 - M MA OS TABUAS DE FOJO 01:59:35.62

21 286 TONYGLER SOUSA 32 M1939 - M MA JUATOLDOS/INSTITUTOS
AUDE/ AEX ACESSORIA 

CARIRI EXT

01:59:38.36

22 276 MARCO MELO 62 M6099 - M O SERTOES100K 01:59:38.98

23 240 PEDRO HENRIQUE ALMEIDA DE 
OLIVEIRA

27 M1939 - M P JN BICICLETAS 01:59:57.33

24 204 NILSON RODRIGUES DE LIMA 36 M1939 - M MA ENERGYBIKE 02:01:27.92

25 256 DON ERMERSON 38 M1939 - M MA CLINICA PLENA E 
ORTOCLINIC

02:03:36.31

26 261 FELIPE LIMA DA SILVA 16 M0018 - M PN PM PEDAL 02:04:11.25

27 267 GIVALDO JOSE DA SILVA 41 M4049 - M MB SAO JULIAO 02:04:27.90

28 293 BERLANDIO SANTOS 35 M1939 - M PN TROPICAL BIKE 
DORMENTES

02:04:54.75

29 273 JOSE JUNIOR FREIRE DE CARVALHO 39 M1939 - M MA GORROTE TEM 02:05:07.65

30 210 FABIO LOPES VIANA 39 M1939 - M MA GARROTE RADICAL TIM 02:05:19.82
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31 216 OLAVO WERBEM RODRIGUES 
PEREIRA

35 M1939 - M MA BREJO TEAM 02:05:56.43

32 284 SEBASTIAO OLIVEIRA DO 
NASCIMENTO

42 M4049 - M MB 02:05:57.43

33 208 JANIELTON GONCALVES DO 
NASCIMENTO

36 M1939 - M MA IPUBIBIKY 02:07:39.88

34 230 JOAO BATISTA GOMES 57 M5059 - M MC GOLA ARARIPINA PE 02:10:38.71

35 242 SERGINALDO GOMES SARAIVA 22 M1939 - M DM GUERREIROS DA 
CAATINGA

02:11:08.74

36 243 ANA CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA RIBEIRO 21 F0039 - F DM GUERREIROS DA 
CAATINGA

02:11:09.04

37 232 JOSE PEREIRA 52 M5059 - M MC SALGUEIRO TEAM 02:11:34.54

38 227 ROMUALDO FALCAO - GRUPO 
AUXENCIO

41 M4049 - M MB GRUPO AUXENCIO - 
BELMONTE BIKE

02:15:25.58

39 287 WANDERLEY BEZERRA SILVA 35 M1939 - M P VERDSERTAO 02:16:39.50

40 214 JOSE GABRIEL SIQUEIRA HORAS 29 M1939 - M MA 02:16:55.45

41 222 JOSE ALDEMIR SILVA SANTOS 48 M4049 - M MB SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

02:17:14.36

42 295 PAULO ANDRE RIBEIRO VIANA 43 M4049 - M MB 02:17:40.02

43 247 LUANA LARISSA DA SILVA PEREIRA 27 F0039 - F MA SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM / CURIO

02:17:44.36

44 246 DAMARIS ALVES BEZERRA 28 F0039 - F MA JN BICICLETAS 02:17:50.36

45 237 FRANCISCO ALENCAR 60 M6099 - M O PEDAL NA CAATINGA 02:18:18.80

46 282 RAIMUNDO NONATO DE CARVALHO 43 M4049 - M P CARBIKE 02:19:02.49

47 225 EVERALDO VIEIRA DO NASCIMENTO 41 M4049 - M MB OFICINA BIKES SERVICO 02:19:07.31

48 249 KARLA CASTRO 46 F4049 - F MB CURIO 02:19:48.23

49 266 PAULENE PAIVA VASCONCELOS 
DAMASCENO

45 F4049 - F DM PAULENE PAIVA 02:19:56.16

50 265 FRANCISCO RODRIGUES 45 M4049 - M DM PAULENE PAIVA 02:19:58.04

51 236 JOSE JAIME MARCELINO 54 M5059 - M MC CASAL NA BIKE 02:20:07.28

52 268 HENIO JUELDON PEREIRA LEANDRO 55 M5059 - M MC IPUBIBIKE 02:22:11.59

53 248 ZENAIDE BARBOSA DE SOUZA 45 F4049 - F MB BIKE SAO FRANCISCO 02:24:30.15

54 235 LUIZ LIMA GUIMARAES FILHO 59 M5059 - M MC PAPA LEGUAS PEDAL 02:24:54.58

55 272 JOSE JOBSON BACURAL ALENCAR 57 M5059 - M PN #NOME? 02:25:38.25

56 254 EDUARDO RORIGUES DA SILVA 36 M1939 - M MA CASCAVEL DE VAREDA 02:25:40.15

57 212 IVANILDO LIMA BANDEIRA 29 M1939 - M MA SERRA DO GAVIAO 02:26:02.42

58 259 GEANE GEISA DA SILVA 31 F0039 - F DM EQUIPE MAQUINA 02:26:06.33

59 258 EDSON RIBEIRO DE CARVALHO FILHO 31 M1939 - M DM EQUIPE MAQUINA 02:26:07.18

60 277 MARCOS HENRIQUE BEZERRA DE 
MORAIS

48 M4049 - M MB CLUBE DO PEDAL DE 
CAMPOS SALES

02:27:15.44

61 229 ALLAN ALENCAR SAMPAIO 40 M4049 - M MB PEDAL PARNA 02:31:13.69

62 224 FLAVIO JOSE DOS SANTOS 44 M4049 - M MB BIKE SERVICOS 02:32:36.79

63 283 RENATO BARROS SANTOS 35 M1939 - M PN 02:32:44.39
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64 223 FERNANDO ANTONIO DA SILVA 40 M4049 - M MB 02:35:33.88

65 280 CLAUDIA M SILVA 47 F4049 - F MB 02:35:34.80

66 262 ANA CRISTINA FRANCA DO 
NASCIMENTO

31 F0039 - F MA SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 02:37:08.50

67 234 GLAUCO ALVES 54 M5059 - M MC JAPA CELL 02:37:13.55

68 251 ROZALIA A.DE S. SALVIANO 52 F5099 - F MC PAPA-LEGUAS, PEDAL 
LEVE, OXE BIKE

02:37:20.92

69 239 DANIEL LIMA DE BARROS FREITAS 35 M1939 - M P PICOS PRO RACE / 
PICOS PEDAL CLUBE

02:38:02.00

70 279 MIRIAN CRISTINA RODRIGUES 
DELMONDES

47 F4049 - F MB 02:38:18.94

71 269 IDELVANIA ALDOFINA CARDOSO DA 
SILVA

50 F5099 - F MC IPUBI BIKE 02:39:33.69

72 228 VAGNER MARCIO RODRIGUES DA 
SILVA

44 M4049 - M MB SAO JULIAO 02:47:36.69

73 238 GILVAN REGIS SA 68 M6099 - M O SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

02:47:37.86

74 288 EDVANIA DA CRUZ SILVA 40 F4049 - F MB SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

02:48:32.75

75 263 FRANCISCO DE ASSIS DA SILVA 56 M5059 - M MC PAPA LEGUAS 02:50:14.44

76 250 FRANCISCA CRISTINA LOPES 
FERREIRA

55 F5099 - F MC PEDAL NA CAATINGA 02:57:42.42

77 233 FRANCISCO LUISINHO COELHO 50 M5059 - M MC PAPA LEGUAS PEDAL 
OURICURI

03:01:14.03

78 241 CICERO GLEDSON ALVES PEREIRA 
DE LIMA

33 M1939 - M P GLEDSON ALVES 
ADVOCACIA

03:06:54.94

79 252 ADEMAR JOAQUIM DE SA 47 M4049 - M DM GUERREIROS DA 
CANTIGA 2

03:08:57.66

80 253 FLAVIANA PEREIRA DA SILVA 35 F0039 - F DM GUERREIROS DA 
CANTIGA 2

03:08:57.66

81 285 SOLANGE SENA 35 F0039 - F MA EQUIPE MAQUINA 03:31:11.28

82 278 MARIA CACILDA BATISTA 51 F5099 - F MC BIKE SAO FRANCISCO 03:47:03.47

83 281 RAFAEL BIANO DE NORONHA 40 M4049 - M MB SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

03:50:15.90
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 203 LUCAS ALVES SANTOS 18 M0018 - M J BIKE CENTER 01:46:15.04

2 201 MISAEL ALVES 15 M0018 - M J SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

01:49:09.32

3 290 FELYPE WILKY VIEIRA ALVES 16 M0018 - M J 01:49:41.12
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 292 WEYNE SILVA 33 M1939 - M MA BREJO TEAM 01:48:07.88

2 211 ANTONIO JUNIOR ANGELO BARBOSA 29 M1939 - M MA GARROTE RADICAL 
TEAM

01:48:08.74

3 215 RICARDO ANDRE 29 M1939 - M MA GONZAGAO RACING 
TEAM / AEX / BREJO 

TEAM

01:48:19.70

4 264 FRANCISCO ROBERIO 33 M1939 - M MA SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

01:49:46.42

5 205 LUCENA VIEIRA CARDOSO 39 M1939 - M MA 01:51:44.47

6 260 FABIO DE LIMA LEITE 39 M1939 - M MA CARACA BIKE TEAM 01:53:44.51

7 213 PEDRO AMARAL 30 M1939 - M MA BIKE SHOW 01:56:40.67

8 206 PEDRO VIEIRA DE LIMA NETO 37 M1939 - M MA MTB - PENAFORTE CE 01:56:42.75

9 218 WENNYO ERICO BEZERRA DE SOUSA 36 M1939 - M MA OFICINA BIKES 
SERVICO/CORPUS 

ACADEMIA (ARARIPINA-P

01:56:45.39

10 220 KAUAN SANTOS 19 M1939 - M MA BIKE SAO FRANSCISCO 
TEAM

01:56:46.38

11 271 JOAO PAULO ALMEIDA 28 M1939 - M MA JN BICICLETAS 01:58:18.36

12 217 ANDSON MONTEIRO SANTOS 27 M1939 - M MA 01:59:10.25

13 219 RENATO MICHEL 34 M1939 - M MA OS TABUAS DE FOJO 01:59:35.62

14 286 TONYGLER SOUSA 32 M1939 - M MA JUATOLDOS/INSTITUTOS
AUDE/ AEX ACESSORIA 

CARIRI EXT

01:59:38.36

15 204 NILSON RODRIGUES DE LIMA 36 M1939 - M MA ENERGYBIKE 02:01:27.92

16 256 DON ERMERSON 38 M1939 - M MA CLINICA PLENA E 
ORTOCLINIC

02:03:36.31

17 273 JOSE JUNIOR FREIRE DE CARVALHO 39 M1939 - M MA GORROTE TEM 02:05:07.65

18 210 FABIO LOPES VIANA 39 M1939 - M MA GARROTE RADICAL TIM 02:05:19.82

19 216 OLAVO WERBEM RODRIGUES 
PEREIRA

35 M1939 - M MA BREJO TEAM 02:05:56.43

20 208 JANIELTON GONCALVES DO 
NASCIMENTO

36 M1939 - M MA IPUBIBIKY 02:07:39.88

21 214 JOSE GABRIEL SIQUEIRA HORAS 29 M1939 - M MA 02:16:55.45

22 254 EDUARDO RORIGUES DA SILVA 36 M1939 - M MA CASCAVEL DE VAREDA 02:25:40.15

23 212 IVANILDO LIMA BANDEIRA 29 M1939 - M MA SERRA DO GAVIAO 02:26:02.42

1Página :Relatório emitido em 22/11/2023 as 12:49:04

CRONOSVALE www.cronosvale.com.br

Relatório Geral - SPORT - Masculino - MASTER A 

DESAFIO CAATINGA MTB



Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 247 LUANA LARISSA DA SILVA PEREIRA 27 F0039 - F MA SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM / CURIO

02:17:44.36

2 246 DAMARIS ALVES BEZERRA 28 F0039 - F MA JN BICICLETAS 02:17:50.36

3 262 ANA CRISTINA FRANCA DO 
NASCIMENTO

31 F0039 - F MA SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 02:37:08.50

4 285 SOLANGE SENA 35 F0039 - F MA EQUIPE MAQUINA 03:31:11.28
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 226 JEORGNY DIAS SILVA 43 M4049 - M MB PEDAL DOS PEBAS 01:49:41.10

2 274 JOSE WERBERTH FERREIRA SAMPAIO 42 M4049 - M MB CARCARA BIKE TEAM 01:52:34.70

3 270 IRANILDO HENRIQUE DA SILVA 43 M4049 - M MB PAPA LEGUA 01:59:28.28

4 221 LUCIANO CANDIDO 46 M4049 - M MB SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

01:59:31.07

5 267 GIVALDO JOSE DA SILVA 41 M4049 - M MB SAO JULIAO 02:04:27.90

6 284 SEBASTIAO OLIVEIRA DO 
NASCIMENTO

42 M4049 - M MB 02:05:57.43

7 227 ROMUALDO FALCAO - GRUPO 
AUXENCIO

41 M4049 - M MB GRUPO AUXENCIO - 
BELMONTE BIKE

02:15:25.58

8 222 JOSE ALDEMIR SILVA SANTOS 48 M4049 - M MB SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

02:17:14.36

9 295 PAULO ANDRE RIBEIRO VIANA 43 M4049 - M MB 02:17:40.02

10 225 EVERALDO VIEIRA DO NASCIMENTO 41 M4049 - M MB OFICINA BIKES SERVICO 02:19:07.31

11 277 MARCOS HENRIQUE BEZERRA DE 
MORAIS

48 M4049 - M MB CLUBE DO PEDAL DE 
CAMPOS SALES

02:27:15.44

12 229 ALLAN ALENCAR SAMPAIO 40 M4049 - M MB PEDAL PARNA 02:31:13.69

13 224 FLAVIO JOSE DOS SANTOS 44 M4049 - M MB BIKE SERVICOS 02:32:36.79

14 223 FERNANDO ANTONIO DA SILVA 40 M4049 - M MB 02:35:33.88

15 228 VAGNER MARCIO RODRIGUES DA 
SILVA

44 M4049 - M MB SAO JULIAO 02:47:36.69

16 281 RAFAEL BIANO DE NORONHA 40 M4049 - M MB SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

03:50:15.90
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 249 KARLA CASTRO 46 F4049 - F MB CURIO 02:19:48.23

2 248 ZENAIDE BARBOSA DE SOUZA 45 F4049 - F MB BIKE SAO FRANCISCO 02:24:30.15

3 280 CLAUDIA M SILVA 47 F4049 - F MB 02:35:34.80

4 279 MIRIAN CRISTINA RODRIGUES 
DELMONDES

47 F4049 - F MB 02:38:18.94

5 288 EDVANIA DA CRUZ SILVA 40 F4049 - F MB SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

02:48:32.75
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 230 JOAO BATISTA GOMES 57 M5059 - M MC GOLA ARARIPINA PE 02:10:38.71

2 232 JOSE PEREIRA 52 M5059 - M MC SALGUEIRO TEAM 02:11:34.54

3 236 JOSE JAIME MARCELINO 54 M5059 - M MC CASAL NA BIKE 02:20:07.28

4 268 HENIO JUELDON PEREIRA LEANDRO 55 M5059 - M MC IPUBIBIKE 02:22:11.59

5 235 LUIZ LIMA GUIMARAES FILHO 59 M5059 - M MC PAPA LEGUAS PEDAL 02:24:54.58

6 234 GLAUCO ALVES 54 M5059 - M MC JAPA CELL 02:37:13.55

7 263 FRANCISCO DE ASSIS DA SILVA 56 M5059 - M MC PAPA LEGUAS 02:50:14.44

8 233 FRANCISCO LUISINHO COELHO 50 M5059 - M MC PAPA LEGUAS PEDAL 
OURICURI

03:01:14.03
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 251 ROZALIA A.DE S. SALVIANO 52 F5099 - F MC PAPA-LEGUAS, PEDAL 
LEVE, OXE BIKE

02:37:20.92

2 269 IDELVANIA ALDOFINA CARDOSO DA 
SILVA

50 F5099 - F MC IPUBI BIKE 02:39:33.69

3 250 FRANCISCA CRISTINA LOPES 
FERREIRA

55 F5099 - F MC PEDAL NA CAATINGA 02:57:42.42

4 278 MARIA CACILDA BATISTA 51 F5099 - F MC BIKE SAO FRANCISCO 03:47:03.47
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 276 MARCO MELO 62 M6099 - M O SERTOES100K 01:59:38.98

2 237 FRANCISCO ALENCAR 60 M6099 - M O PEDAL NA CAATINGA 02:18:18.80

3 238 GILVAN REGIS SA 68 M6099 - M O SAO FRANCISCO BIKE 
TEAM

02:47:37.86
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 240 PEDRO HENRIQUE ALMEIDA DE 
OLIVEIRA

27 M1939 - M P JN BICICLETAS 01:59:57.33

2 287 WANDERLEY BEZERRA SILVA 35 M1939 - M P VERDSERTAO 02:16:39.50

3 282 RAIMUNDO NONATO DE CARVALHO 43 M4049 - M P CARBIKE 02:19:02.49

4 239 DANIEL LIMA DE BARROS FREITAS 35 M1939 - M P PICOS PRO RACE / 
PICOS PEDAL CLUBE

02:38:02.00

5 241 CICERO GLEDSON ALVES PEREIRA 
DE LIMA

33 M1939 - M P GLEDSON ALVES 
ADVOCACIA

03:06:54.94
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Coloc. Numero Nome Id. Fx.Et. Cl.Fx. Sx. C. Equipe Tempo

1 261 FELIPE LIMA DA SILVA 16 M0018 - M PN PM PEDAL 02:04:11.25

2 293 BERLANDIO SANTOS 35 M1939 - M PN TROPICAL BIKE 
DORMENTES

02:04:54.75

3 272 JOSE JOBSON BACURAL ALENCAR 57 M5059 - M PN #NOME? 02:25:38.25

4 283 RENATO BARROS SANTOS 35 M1939 - M PN 02:32:44.39
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